Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPER POWER SYSTEMS, INC.		06/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5800
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305784	200
Registration Number:	725018	AIRSEAL
Registration Number:	801264	BLOCKMASTER
Registration Number:	3048730	ENVIROTEMP
Registration Number:	369580	HI-LINE
Registration Number:	1356409	HI/COR
Registration Number:	1509084	MAGNEX
Registration Number:	1484144	PUSH-OP
Registration Number:	1307787	QA
Registration Number:	1081475	RTEMP
Registration Number:	655004	SERV-ENS
Registration Number:	737050	SQUEEZON
Registration Number:	1219978	TRANELEC

TRADEMARK

900053309 **REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0597**

Registration Number:	341349	TRIP-O-LINK	
Serial Number:	78341669	FR3	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)209-8980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132098783

Email: YRUEGAS@COOPERINDUSTRIES.COM

Correspondent Name: LUPE YRUEGAS

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5800
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPSTOCTCASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUPE YRUEGAS
Signature:	/LUPE YRUEGAS/
Date:	07/14/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=PWRSYSTOCOOPTECH1#page1.tif source=PWRSYSTOCOOPTECH1#page2.tif source=PWRSYSTOCOOPTECH1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cooper Power Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a Delaware Corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any causes in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark application and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (Ten United States dollars), the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any causes in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the application and registration thereof and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

Ę

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0599 ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademarks and the associated goodwill.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the Trademark transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this

Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this

30 1/4 day of June 2006.

COOPER POWER SYSTEM

COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

Name: Barbara A. Widra
Title: Assistant Secretary

Name! Sarah T. Harris Title: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS)

On this the <u>30</u>⁷ day of June 2006, before me personally appeared **Barbara A**. **Widra** and **Sarah T**. **Harris**, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STACOFES ON STACOF

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	United States Trademark	550
1305784	200	200
725018	AIRSEAL	
801264	BLOCKMASTER	
3048730	ENVIROTEMP	
369580	HI-LINE	
1356409	HI/COR	
1509084	MAGNEX	
1484144	PUSH-OP	
1307787	QA	
1081475	RTEMP	
655004	SERV-ENS	
737050	SQUEEZON	
1219978	TRANELEC	
341349	TRIP-O-LINK	
Application No. 78341669	United States Trademark FR3 and Design	

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0601